
4 & Under mixed (7 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Luke RUNCIMAN Cambridge 

2 Matt MCFARLANE North Harbour 

3 Jonty PHILLIPS Christchurch City 

4 Jaime DAVIES Rotorua 

5 Max RICHARDSON North Harbour 

6 Shannon DAVIES Tauranga 

7 Azaria THORNLEY North Avon Christchurch 

5-6 Boys (28 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Rory MEEK Dunedin 

2 Kalan EVANS North Harbour 

3 Sam CANNON East City 

4 Jesse INGLIS North Harbour 

5 Harry FEVRE Hawera 

6 Brock NELSON Cambridge 

7 Tyler WAITE Hawkes Bay 

8 Cooper RICHARDSON North Harbour 

9 Dylan CASSELLS Hamilton 

10 Jake GUNN Te Awamutu 

11 Tyla DINSDALE Whangarei 

12 Olly TAYLOR Cambridge 

13 Vinnie WALLWORK Mountain Raiders 

14 Luca CROFSKEY New Plymouth 

15 Noah WALKER Cambridge 

16 Nixon PARKES Te Awamutu 

17 Eddy CONNOLLY Christchurch City 

18 Isaac MACKAY Hawera 

19 Charlie HARRIS Kapiti 

20 Jake WALDEN Sunset Coast 

21 Lachie DILLON Sunset Coast 

22= Dallas DOUGLAS Cambridge 

22= Alex HARGRAVES Wainuiomata 

24 Cooper BROWN Sunset Coast 

25 Cody CLAYDEN Papakura 

26 Aaven MCGARVA Tauranga 

27= Tuscan ASBURY North Harbour 

27= Thomas KALAN Taupo 
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5-7 Girls (17 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Sage PIEBENGA New Plymouth 

2 Sacha EARNEST Mountain Raiders 

3 Greer HALL Cambridge 

4 Lily GREENOUGH Cambridge 

5 Grace CAREY North Harbour 

6 Alexandra CLARK East City 

7 Mila ALAEINIA Rotorua 

8 Emma HUGHES Te Awamutu 

9 Zoe ELLIS North Harbour 

10 Milah MCGAHAN Paeroa 

11= Jaimee COTTERILL Papakura 

11= Amy DAVIES Tauranga 

13= Annelise ALLOMES North Avon Christchurch 

13= Kellee CRYER Paeroa 

13= Juliet FREEMAN North Avon Christchurch 

16= Emjay FURNISS Te Awamutu 

16= Katie SPICK Sunset Coast 



7 Boys (55 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Lucas BHIMY North Harbour 

2 Ryan HASTINGS Rotorua 

3 Lewis ATKINSON Mountain Raiders 

4 Wyatt STEVENS-MCNAB Rotorua 

5 Joseph CONNOLLY Christchurch City 

6 Jacques PIEBENGA New Plymouth 

7 Rocky WILSON Mountain Raiders 

8 Joel RUNCIMAN Cambridge 

9 Seth STYLIANOU North Harbour 

10 Ben JAMES Alexandra 

11 Alex KEEN Mountain Raiders 

12 Joel BIRDLING Hamilton 

13 Will SKIPPER Rotorua 

14 Ted RUA North Harbour 

15 Otto BLAKE-PALMER North Harbour 

16 Harry DORMER North Harbour 

17 John RUA North Harbour 

18 Ryan WILLIAMSON Hawera 

19= Blake DAVIES Tauranga 

19= Declan WEAL Taupo 

21 Marcus HAWORTH Christchurch City 

22 Zak BURGESS Waitakere 

23 Kace CROFSKEY New Plymouth 

24 Joshua CAVANAGH Cambridge 

25= Jack BARTON-SMITH Whangarei 

25= Cameron FURZE Whangarei 

27 Bill AXON Papakura 

28 James DAY Levin 

29= Ezra PHILLIPS Taupo 

29= William SAVAGE Tauranga 

31 Ethan TURNER Papakura 

32= Jayden KING Cambridge 

32= Steve RUA North Harbour 

34 Matthew HAIGH Waitakere 

35 Jack SYKES Mountain Raiders 

36= Harper UBIAGA Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

36= Jack CORBETT New Plymouth 

38 Robbie COCHRANE Christchurch City 

39= Brodie COOMBES Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

39= Jayden MORROW Waitakere 

41 Fraser TILYARD Sunset Coast 

42 Jared WOOLCOTT Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

43 Charlie HENDERSON Christchurch City 

44 Tommy DILLON Sunset Coast 

45 Luke THOMPSON Tauranga 

46 Quinn HARRIS Paeroa 

47 Jaxon LEONARD-GRAHAM Christchurch City 

48= Sebastian FOX Waitakere 

48= Seth OLSEN Te Awamutu 

50= Joel AMREIN Taupo 

50= Ronan MCKERSEY North Avon Christchurch 

52= Sam GORDON Hamilton 

52= Zachary HOULIHAN Levin 

54 Corteze BETTANY Hamilton 

55 Agusta DIXON North Harbour 



8 Boys (48 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Jack GREENOUGH Cambridge 

2 Tipene KENNEDY Kapiti 

3 Maui MORRISON Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

4 Jake EARNEST Mountain Raiders 

5 Lachlan NIKOLAJENKO Levin 

6 Koby MCKENZIE Hamilton 

7 Mac RUSS Te Awamutu 

8 Reeve HILDRETH Rotorua 

9 Maddox SMYTHE Cambridge 

10 Jake BRYANT Kaiapoi 

11 Tyler COTTERILL Papakura 

12 Boston TORDOFF Hamilton 

13 Sam WOOLCOTT Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

14 Louis HUNT Cambridge 

15 Lachlan CATTLEY Cambridge 

16 Nathan COWLEY Papakura 

17 Thomas HUNT Cambridge 

18 Dion WALLWORK Mountain Raiders 

19= Matt HILL Tauranga 

19= Connor HUMPHRIES Hamilton 

21 Hunter DOBSON Whangarei 

22 Jack RAWSON Nelson 

23 Jesse James GREEN North Avon Christchurch 

24 Jacob BRIGHTWELL New Plymouth 

25 Sam SHORT Rotorua 

26 Connor GILLING Paeroa 

27 Brayden MAXWELL Gisborne 

28 Caleb BELLAMY Christchurch City 

29= Luke BERRY Waitakere 

29= Samuel HISLOP Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

31 Joshua WILDEBOER Cambridge 

32 Scott MANNING New Plymouth 

33 Jeremy SIMONS Waitakere 

34 Samuel HARGRAVES Wainuiomata 

35 Charlie HANDLEY Cambridge 

36 Ciaran MCKERSEY North Avon Christchurch 

37 Thomas RAMSBOTTOM East City 

38 Zack RADFORD Hawera 

39 Jessie SLEETH Sunset Coast 

40 Sam GREGORY New Plymouth 

41 Tyler HARFORD Hawkes Bay 

42 Cannon MERITO Te Awamutu 

43= Fraser HICKS Cambridge 

43= Jonah LITZ Sunset Coast 

45 Dylan AVERY-MCELHINNEY Dunedin 

46= Ryan NELSON Cambridge 

46= Konrad TROUP Hawkes Bay 

48 Tom CESELLI Hawkes Bay 



8 Girls (13 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Leila WALKER Cambridge 

2 Brooke PENNY Te Awamutu 

3 Caitlin FLAVELL Rotorua 

4 Brooke KEOWN Christchurch City 

5 Tayla CASSELLS Hamilton 

6 Elliot KALE Tauranga 

7 Ruby-Anne SMITH Gisborne 

8 Sophie RIDDICK New Plymouth 

9 Chevaughn SNOWDEN Whangarei 

10 Kate STENHOUSE Sunset Coast 

11 Alexandra LONG Sunset Coast 

12 Amy WRIGHT Whangarei 

13 Zoe BURT Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 



9 Boys (56 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 James WHYTE Mountain Raiders 

2 Logan HALL Cambridge 

3 Daniel BUTTERWORTH Rotorua 

4 Lachlan STEVENS-MCNAB Rotorua 

5 Karepa HEKE KAIAWHA Tauranga 

6 King MAXWELL Gisborne 

7 Max BLAKE-PALMER North Harbour 

8 Ashton STOCKER Christchurch City 

9 James SPEEDY Waitakere 

10 Joel DOUGLAS East City 

11 Regan ELLIOTT Rotorua 

12 Keegan CALKIN Hamilton 

13 Shaun WHITE Paeroa 

14 Mark SEAGER Te Awamutu 

15 Toby MEEK Dunedin 

16 Brooklyn SHOWLER North Harbour 

17 Byrin NIKOLAJENKO Levin 

18 Ryan PATON Sunset Coast 

19 Damon MORROW Waitakere 

20 Lachie JAMES Alexandra 

21 Bayley DIXON New Plymouth 

22 Lochlan BROWN Sunset Coast 

23 Nathan JORDAN Hamilton 

24 Jake LAWRENCE Southland 

25 Cody RICKARDS Te Awamutu 

26 Trey ROYAL Tauranga 

27 Daniel MOLONEY Papakura 

28 Sully TOOLEY Christchurch City 

29 Oliver MORRIS Whangarei 

30= Noah BARTON SMITH Whangarei 

30= Kiarn LEONARD-GRAHAM Christchurch City 

32= Eden BEECHEY Waitakere 

32= Kade DALE Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

34 Sheridan MILLER Taupo 

35 Ethan KEEN Mountain Raiders 

36 Kurt BARKER New Plymouth 

37 Watson BURNS Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

38 Olivier HILLARD Gisborne 

39 Lucas KALAN Taupo 

40 Joshua SAVAGE Tauranga 

41 Rohm DIXON Rotorua 

42= Thomas CLARK East City 

42= Melahkye STRICKLAND-GREEN Christchurch City 

44 Austin FURNISS Te Awamutu 

45 Kent KERNACHAN Wainuiomata 

46 Connor HISLOP Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

47 Kale DUNCAN Te Awamutu 

48 Neihana NIHONIHO Christchurch City 

49 Luca RENDLE Hawkes Bay 

50= Broden NEWMAN Taupo 

50= Josh PATTISON Wainuiomata 

52= Carl SIMONS Christchurch City 

52= Ryan SPICK Sunset Coast 

54 Paul LE GOFF Gisborne 

55= Casey COOMBES Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

55= Connor VAN DER POL Tauranga 



9 Girls (18 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Megan WILLIAMS Rotorua 

2 Lucy MACREADY North Harbour 

3 Zoe HARTWELL Papakura 

4 Ella DANIEL Te Awamutu 

5 Amber ROBSON Hamilton 

6 Aimee WILSON Waitakere 

7 Amy REDDISH Kaiapoi 

8 Jenna HASTINGS Rotorua 

9 Cate HILLS Gisborne 

10 Isabel PUGH North Harbour 

11 Emily DARROCH Whangarei 

12 Samantha WALKER Christchurch City 

13 Laura FISHER East City 

14 Abby HIRST Taupo 

15 Brook CORBETT New Plymouth 

16 Alyssa SIMKIN New Plymouth 

17= Clace HAZELL Papakura 

17= Madison HOLDER Papakura 



10 Boys (52 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Rico BEARMAN Waitakere 

2 Jack KEOWN Christchurch City 

3 Boston CALDWELL North Harbour 

4 Guy JOHNSTON Cambridge 

5 Cooper MERITO Te Awamutu 

6 Jack DORMER North Harbour 

7 Oliver ROBINSON Tauranga 

8 Thomas MARCHANT Papakura 

9 Michael RANFORD Taupo 

10 Bennett GREENOUGH Cambridge 

11 Logan KEACH Dunedin 

12 Joshua BROWN Papakura 

13 James MACDERMID Cambridge 

14 Austin LUPTON Te Awamutu 

15 Finn CURRIE North Harbour 

16 Daniel MELTZER Kaiapoi 

17 Josh MARKER Whangarei 

18 Evan THORPE New Plymouth 

19= Luke BRYANT Kaiapoi 

19= Oliver HAWLEY Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

21 Noah CALLAGHAN New Plymouth 

22 Josh REDMOND North Harbour 

23 Cory WALDEN Sunset Coast 

24 Thomas BURT Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

25 Dylan GUNN Te Awamutu 

26 Daniel HALEY Levin 

27 James TAYLOR Whangarei 

28 Blake MURCH Rangiora 

29 Caleb DOUGLAS Cambridge 

30 Luke BUTTIMORE New Plymouth 

31 Braedan SNOWDEN Whangarei 

32= Ben BURNETT Southland 

32= Sam WALKER Cambridge 

34 Brad SEAGER Te Awamutu 

35 Josh TAYLOR North Avon Christchurch 

36 Dean PARKER Paeroa 

37 Jacob CROOKS Southland 

38= Benjamin MCMANUS Gisborne 

38= Sam OLSEN Te Awamutu 

40 Peter WILLIS Papakura 

41 Nicholas SINCLAIR North Avon Christchurch 

42 Nate BUCHANAN Taupo 

43 Albie THOMAS North Harbour 

44= Sam ELLIOTT Hawkes Bay 

44= Oscar JAMES North Harbour 

46 Caleb ALEXANDER Christchurch City 

47= Lucas BONIFACE Mountain Raiders 

47= Shannon FOX Taupo 

47= Jyde MCGARVA Tauranga 

50 Hayden PRAGNELL Gisborne 

51= Corbin BOURKE Tauranga 

51= Jacoby STEWART Christchurch City 



10 Girls (13 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Ruby LAIDLAW Southland 

2 Makayla RANKEN Papakura 

3 Breeanne STUART Mountain Raiders 

4 Samantha FIELDES New Plymouth 

5 Emma PUGH North Harbour 

6 Riley FEVRE Hawera 

7 Tia HASTINGS-THURGOOD Cambridge 

8 Renee O'HEARN Hamilton 

9 Sarah MEAD New Plymouth 

10 Natasha HARGRAVES Wainuiomata 

11 Kaylah NELSON Cambridge 

12 Payton HOLDER Papakura 

13 Lily-Kate HOVELL North Avon Christchurch 



11 Boys (47 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Ryan MARTIN Cambridge 

2 Tasman WAKELIN Nelson 

3 Cody WAREHAM Christchurch City 

4 Zach PATERSON Rotorua 

5 Mason JAMES Te Awamutu 

6 Finn PARSONS Rotorua 

7 Oliver DONALDSON North Harbour 

8 Blake OSBORNE Taupo 

9 Braydon DRAGICEVICH Papakura 

10 Ryan BROWN Tauranga 

11 Joshua HEARLE New Plymouth 

12 Christian STENHOUSE Sunset Coast 

13 Nicholas DANIELS Rangiora 

14 Dylan BELLE Papakura 

15 Jordan RIDDICK New Plymouth 

16 Mitchell WRAGG North Harbour 

17 Wade MCNABB Te Awamutu 

18 Trent BARKER New Plymouth 

19 Rhys HALLIGAN Taupo 

20 Karl HOOPER Taupo 

21 Luca SMYTHE Cambridge 

22 Shaun EDGERTON Te Kuiti 

23 James MCMANUS Gisborne 

24 Ethan BURNS Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

25 Matt PINKERTON Tauranga 

26= Flynn DIXON North Harbour 

26= Connor DOUGLAS Southland 

28 Daniel ROMER Whangarei 

29 Seth BROWN Southland 

30 Cullen MCGARVA Tauranga 

31 William HERBERT Mountain Raiders 

32= Ben BLYTH Christchurch City 

32= Bradley MOLONEY Papakura 

32= Bailey PITT Papakura 

32= Daniel WISNEWSKI New Plymouth 

36= Joshua LARDELLI Gisborne 

36= Rafe NIELSEN East City 

38= Daniel FORSYTH New Plymouth 

38= Ben MCCOSH Gisborne 

38= Chris RAMSBOTTOM East City 

38= Conner SPICER Hamilton 

42 Hunter GRINDLAY Wainuiomata 

43 Callum SAINES Sunset Coast 

44 Matthew HARRINGTON Sunset Coast 

45= Taine GILLING Paeroa 

45= Daniel HARRINGTON Sunset Coast 

45= Wade KERNACHAN Wainuiomata 



11 Girls (19 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Ella HANSEN Rangiora 

2 Kayla MELTZER Kaiapoi 

3 Charlie LESTER-ROSSON Taupo 

4 Bailee-Rose LYALL-BRENNAN Hamilton 

5 Mia TUIGAMALA Waitakere 

6 Shakira MIRFIN Southland 

7 Hannah CRYER Paeroa 

8 Xania MILLER Taupo 

9 Brooke COMPAIN Waitakere 

10 Holly MCGAHAN Paeroa 

11 Niamh MASSON Tauranga 

12 Emily SORENSEN Hawera 

13 Mya WATKINS Hawera 

14= Jennifer LAURENCE Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

14= Lydia SUE Mountain Raiders 

16= Milan HILDRETH Rotorua 

16= Bayley WEAL Taupo 

18 Maia TROUP Hawkes Bay 

19 Demi WARD Hawera 



12 Boys (36 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Cailen CALKIN Hamilton 

2 Tuhoto-Ariki PENE Rotorua 

3 Ronan MILLAR Cambridge 

4 Bodine GEHLHAAR New Plymouth 

5 Logan CLARKE Nelson 

6 Rico D'ANVERS Cambridge 

7 Ryan NEWSON Rotorua 

8 Cole HORGAN New Plymouth 

9 Jakub BOURKE Tauranga 

10 Braeden BROWN Papakura 

11 Angus DARROCH Whangarei 

12 Duncan SUTHERLAND Alexandra 

13 Joshua STURM Cambridge 

14 Devyn SHOWLER North Harbour 

15 Fin SCOTT-JONES Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

16 Jack LUPTON Te Awamutu 

17 Nathan SCOTT Papakura 

18 Jordan THWAITES Christchurch City 

19 Isaac EWEN Papakura 

20 Jordan FURZE Whangarei 

21 Britten SOMERVILLE Waitakere 

22= Jonathan SWALE Papakura 

22= Ben WRIGHT Whangarei 

24 Joel WILLIAMSON Hawera 

25 Oliver GORDON Papakura 

26 Riley HAYWOOD Papakura 

27= Matthew BURNS Taupo 

27= Deon CORBETT New Plymouth 

27= Bailey PUNTER Rotorua 

27= Peter WHYTE Mountain Raiders 

31 Tobias REDWOOD-BENNETT Waitakere 

32= Bryn GORDON Levin 

32= Zeb PETERS New Plymouth 

32= Jordan PHILP Papakura 

32= Ethan WILSON Waitakere 

36 Ewan WERE Hawera 



12 Girls (14 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Kaly HARCOURT Hamilton 

2 Baylee LUTTRELL Hamilton 

3 Jessie SMITH Gisborne 

4 Mikayla BEARMAN Waitakere 

5 Krystal SMITH Gisborne 

6 Gemma HILLS Gisborne 

7 Kasey THOMPSON-DELANY Kapiti 

8 Stevie-Lee REUBEN Hawkes Bay 

9= Taylah PRAGNELL Gisborne 

9= Sarah VAN GAMEREN Hawera 

11 Jordan TAYLOR North Avon Christchurch 

12 Kate MCCOSH Gisborne 

13 Carissa GRAHAM Christchurch City 

14 Adriana CORNELISSEN Christchurch City 



13 Boys (40 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Mark HARLAND-CROFT Taupo 

2 Ryan JORDAN Hamilton 

3 Logan HIRST Taupo 

4 Jamie WILLIAMS North Harbour 

5 Liam GOODWIN Kaiapoi 

6 Ben BRADLEY New Plymouth 

7 Hamish MCLEOD Rotorua 

8 Thomas GOLDING East City 

9 Rhys CHEESMAN Rotorua 

10 Cameron BUTTERWORTH Rotorua 

11 Ben NORTH Mountain Raiders 

12 Jacob ROMER Whangarei 

13 Matthew BERRY Waitakere 

14 Jaydan POLLOCK Rotorua 

15 Piri STRICKLAND-GREEN Christchurch City 

16 Bailey DAVIS Papakura 

17 Josh SMITH Alexandra 

18 Tylah HALLEY Gisborne 

19 Jakob MILLEN Tauranga 

20 Tom PINKERTON Tauranga 

21 Mitchell MCFARLANE Papakura 

22 Austin SUE Mountain Raiders 

23 Harry MARKER Whangarei 

24 Luey COTTON Kapiti 

25 Cameron JAGO Mountain Raiders 

26 Kayde JENNER North Harbour 

27 Isaac MUNRO Waitakere 

28 Logan CAESAR Cambridge 

29 James TUCKER Hawkes Bay 

30 Dylan LARDELLI Gisborne 

31 Logan WRAGG North Harbour 

32 Cody CROSLAND Levin 

33 Brad ELLIOTT Mountain Raiders 

34 Oliver TABAK North Avon Christchurch 

35 Jacob TURNER Papakura 

36 Todd HALLIGAN Taupo 

37 Joshua OSBORNE Taupo 

38 Zachariah MIRFIN Southland 

39 Liam MADAMS Kapiti 

40 William MACDERMID Cambridge 



13 Girls (13 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Jordan DONALDSON North Harbour 

2 Paris DIXON North Harbour 

3 Mackenzie ROBERTS-CRAIG Sunset Coast 

4 Brooke FEVRE Hawera 

5 Ashley WILLIAMS North Harbour 

6 Ashley COLEMAN Rotorua 

7 Briana WATKINS Hawera 

8 Sacha BRIGGS Wainuiomata 

9= Elyshia HUNT Cambridge 

9= Kathleen LAURENCE Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

11= Sophie KERRISK Hawera 

11= Ngaire MCKAY Paeroa 

13 Natasha PORTER Wainuiomata 



14 Boys (34 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Maynard PEEL Sunset Coast 

2 Kieran NGATAI Tauranga 

3 Jayden FLEMING Papakura 

4 Cody LUSH Sunset Coast 

5 Billy MEACLEM Christchurch City 

6 Xavier JAMES-JOBE Cambridge 

7 Clay MERITO Te Awamutu 

8 Harris THURGOOD Cambridge 

9 Jordan SZASZY Sunset Coast 

10 Isaac PULLEY Rangiora 

11 Alexander PRYCE North Harbour 

12 Zachary KERSHAW Papakura 

13 Marshall WATKINS Hawera 

14 James REDDISH Kaiapoi 

15 Connor MAHAN North Avon Christchurch 

16 Dylan RANKEN Papakura 

17 Callum HOLLOWAY Southland 

18 Cole MCHARDIE Cambridge 

19= Cody GULLIFORD Rotorua 

19= Liam MCDERMOTT Tauranga 

21 Chris MEAD New Plymouth 

22 Matt ELLISON Taupo 

23= Cameron JUDD Tauranga 

23= Timothy O'SULLIVAN Papakura 

23= Aidan TUCKER Hawkes Bay 

26 Matt HARCOURT Hamilton 

27= Kaleb BUBLITZ Cambridge 

27= Chevy FEARON Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

27= Ryan GRANTHAM Southland 

30 Finlay EBBETT Te Awamutu 

31= Nathan HARTLEY Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

31= Duncan SCOTT Tauranga 

33= John BERRYMAN Hawkes Bay 

33= Drew CALLINGHAM Tauranga 



14 Girls (11 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Shania RAWSON Tauranga 

2 Julia CARTER-BELL Whangarei 

3 Delainey BECK Wainuiomata 

4 Jendi FRANK New Plymouth 

5 Maggie DONOVAN-COTTER Rotorua 

6 Amy MARTIN Hawkes Bay 

7 Ariel WALTER Cambridge 

8 Lisa ROGUSKI Tauranga 

9 Grace FINNERTY Dunedin 

10 Lela PUNTER Rotorua 

11 Chay LAURENCE Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 



15 Boys (25 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Lewis SMITH Gisborne 

2 Bayleigh REES Papakura 

3 Josh SMITH Te Awamutu 

4 Zeon MCNABB Te Awamutu 

5 Carlos KERSHAW Papakura 

6 Matthew MANGINO North Harbour 

7 Jarod HAURAKI-TUMU Rangiora 

8 Martin SNOXELL Hawera 

9 Kyle RUTHERFORD Dunedin 

10 Nathan COLEMAN Rotorua 

11 Logan ATKINSON Waitakere 

12 Sam YELCHICH Papakura 

13= Bradley HARMAN Whangarei 

13= Sam SKIPPER Rotorua 

15 Connor SCOTT Papakura 

16 Nash THORNLEY Nelson 

17 Cullan DOWNING Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

18= Nathan HOOKER Whangarei 

18= Ethan LEMMON Christchurch City 

18= Hamish MACDONALD Hawera 

21 Regan CORNELISSEN Christchurch City 

22= Jason LITTLEFIELD Mountain Raiders 

22= David MARKER Whangarei 

22= Reece VAN GAMEREN Hawera 

25 Connor GRINDLAY Wainuiomata 



15 Girls (10 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Rebecca PETCH Te Awamutu 

2 Zoe FLEMING Papakura 

3 Courtney BRUNTON Te Awamutu 

4 Rayner JACKSON North Avon Christchurch 

5 Emmeline CARROLL Christchurch City 

6 Chelsea DAVIS Papakura 

7 Melissa BAARS Paeroa 

8 Tayla DALE Wainuiomata 

9 Courtney NEWMAN Taupo 

10 Amber THOMPSON-DELANY Wainuiomata 



16 Boys (25 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Codi MERITO Te Awamutu 

2 Liam PERRY Kapiti 

3 James NATTRASS Papakura 

4 William MILBURN Tauranga 

5 Brent ROGUSKI Tauranga 

6 Joshua JORDAN Hamilton 

7 Campbell PRYCE North Harbour 

8 Cole MCONIE Te Awamutu 

9 Daniel BOWERS-WILSON North Avon Christchurch 

10 Liam PECK Tauranga 

11 Hamish BURROW Dunedin 

12 Paul MASSON North Harbour 

13 Chris PURDIE Taupo 

14 Harry MCCONNELL Te Awamutu 

15 Harlam HEYDON Southland 

16 Steven SNOXELL Hawera 

17= Ashley CARTER Papakura 

17= Dylan NGATAI Tauranga 

17= Ethan ROGERS Gisborne 

17= Jared TRENBERTH Christchurch City 

21 Chester EBBETT Te Awamutu 

22= Jaime CALLINGHAM Tauranga 

22= Jayden WALKER Christchurch City 

22= Nicholas WILLIS Papakura 

25 Kyle MARKRAM Mountain Raiders 



16 Girls (12 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Tahlia HANSEN Rangiora 

2 Summer LUCAS Southland 

3 Taylor SMITH Gisborne 

4 Lisharna MACKAY Levin 

5 Ariel PEEL Sunset Coast 

6 Caitlin GEORGANTAS Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

7 Emma GATES Waitakere 

8 Abby FOX Gisborne 

9 Samantha QUINTAL Hamilton 

10 Gemma TURRELL Papakura 

11 Abbey WHITTAKER-FORMAN Sunset Coast 

12 Michaela STEEL Rotorua 



17+ Female 20" (28 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Holly WOODCOCK-TAKURUA Sunset Coast 

2 Shannon ALEXANDER Christchurch City 

3 Melissa WERE Hawera 

4 Elyse IMBER Cambridge 

5 Corrina LLOYD Christchurch City 

6 Toni JAMES Waitakere 

7 Siobhan QUINTAL Hamilton 

8 Robin GOOMES North Harbour 

9 Grace CAMPBELL New Plymouth 

10 Chelsea WATTON Paeroa 

11 Sally DAVIES Nelson 

12 Madison ERUERA Whangarei 

13 Emily ALLISON Hamilton 

14 Jody GEORGANTAS North Harbour 

15 Nardia MCLACHLAN Southland 

16 Abbey PAYNE Christchurch City 

17 Samantha VAN DER VEEN Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

18 Kristy MCKINNON Gisborne 

19= Kacey ROGERS Gisborne 

19= Tess BATES East City 

21= Jenni CONWAY Rotorua 

21= Maree MCGARVA Tauranga 

21= Hannah NICOL Cambridge 

21= Nadia TURRELL Papakura 

25= Sandra BROMWICH Cambridge 

25= Tessa CARNIE Tauranga 

25= Christina FREEMAN North Avon Christchurch 

25= Tracey PANTON Gisborne 



17-24 Men 20" (54 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Jayden DAVY New Plymouth 

2 Cayleb MARTIN Christchurch City 

3 Jono VARTY Kaiapoi 

4 Zander STEEL Rotorua 

5 Ren MILLER North Harbour 

6 Ethan WI North Harbour 

7 Andrew BIAS North Harbour 

8 Cameron BREWSTER New Plymouth 

9 Cameron PETCH Te Awamutu 

10 Philip LEYTEN Kapiti 

11 Nathan STOKES North Harbour 

12 Jamie SMALL East City 

13 Mike GASKIN Taupo 

14 Avon PEEL Sunset Coast 

15 Kane BARRY Cambridge 

16 Geoffrey BEAUMONT Cambridge 

17 Ben WALTER Cambridge 

18 James WALTER Cambridge 

19 Karl ELLIS North Harbour 

20 James MCLENNAN Papakura 

21 Ben ORCHARD Christchurch City 

22 Shaun BRADLEY New Plymouth 

23 Cohen MOORE Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

24 Jesse INIA-BROWN East City 

25 Michael WATSON Whangarei 

26 Jayden HAURAKI-TUMU Rangiora 

27 Trevor MACKIE Christchurch City 

28 Anthony CARTER-BELL Whangarei 

29 Nick GARRETT Tauranga 

30= Dean HARLAND-CROFT Taupo 

30= Ryan LEYTEN Kapiti 

32 Connor HALLIGAN Taupo 

33 Andrew HICKEY Tauranga 

34 Brady JONES Nelson 

35 Daniel JAMES Waitakere 

36 Nathan ADAIR Alexandra 

37 Cody ELLIOTT Rotorua 

38 William BARK Tauranga 

39 Leon ADAIR Alexandra 

40 Jade COLEY Levin 

41= Tyler QUINTAL Hamilton 

41= Josef WINDERS Southland 

43 Thomas GRAINGER Te Kuiti 

44 Trent LANKSHEAR New Plymouth 

45= Jeremy COMPTON Papakura 

45= Matthew GRAINGER Te Kuiti 

45= Stephen REECE Tauranga 

48 Mathew WHITTAKER-FORMAN Papakura 

49 Kane THOMPSON Hawera 

50 Jackson POLLARD Hawera 

51 Shaun PARKER Hamilton 

52 Darren YOUNG Christchurch City 

53= Ryan HOLTOM New Plymouth 

53= Nick ORR Hawera 



25-29 Men 20" (12 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Adam COKER East City 

2 Jason KELLY Hamilton 

3 John HAYES Hamilton 

4 Kirk MATTHEWS Hamilton 

5 Andrew JACKSON New Plymouth 

6 Shane SMITH Paeroa 

7 Tim MCINDOE New Plymouth 

8 Benjamin SIMPSON East City 

9 Karl THURSTON Te Kuiti 

10 Nathan SCOTT Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

11 Hayden WALLIS Wainuiomata 

12 Luke ANDERSON East City 



30+ Male 20" (28 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Tony WILCOCK Hamilton 

2 Kurt BAGBY East City 

3 Dave MOHI Rotorua 

4 Mike READER Hawera 

5 Tim SMITH Gisborne 

6 Jason WAITE Hawkes Bay 

7 Paul MORROW Waitakere 

8 Scott HAZLEWOOD North Harbour 

9 Andrew BADMAN Christchurch City 

10 Anthony GYSBERTS Whangarei 

11 Scott SARGISON Gisborne 

12 Stephen COOMBES Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

13 Chris NEWSON Rotorua 

14 Joe LUCAS Southland 

15 Daniel MCELHINNEY Alexandra 

16 Warren BOGGISS Hamilton 

17 Allan HALLEY Gisborne 

18 Rupert HASTINGS Rotorua 

19= Ross BAILEY Wainuiomata 

19= Glen CAMPBELL Whangarei 

21 Tony THORNLEY North Avon Christchurch 

22 Karl TURNER East City 

23 Corin DOUGLAS East City 

24 Shane PRAGNELL Gisborne 

25 Roy LEANING North Avon Christchurch 

26= Dave BENNETT Paeroa 

26= Kevin LINDSAY Cambridge 

26= Ricci SMITH Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 



Masters 30+ Male 20" (11 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Corey STAFFORD Papakura 

2 Glen OGLE Nelson 

3 Darryl WINSOR Rotorua 

4 Kevin BRINSDEN Waitakere 

5 Bruno PFISTER Mountain Raiders 

6 Carl BERRYMAN Hawkes Bay 

7 Jason TROUP Hawkes Bay 

8 Wayne BIGWOOD Rotorua 

9= Robin ATKINSON Waitakere 

9= Tony RIKA Hamilton 

11 Dennis HOWLETT Tauranga 



12 & Under Cruiser - Male (25 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Cailen CALKIN Hamilton 

2 Ryan MARTIN Cambridge 

3 Zach PATERSON Rotorua 

4 Mason JAMES Te Awamutu 

5 Braeden BROWN Papakura 

6 Dylan BELLE Papakura 

7 Nathan SCOTT Papakura 

8 Mitchell WRAGG North Harbour 

9 Rhys HALLIGAN Taupo 

10 James MCMANUS Gisborne 

11 Riley HAYWOOD Papakura 

12 James SPEEDY Waitakere 

13 Jack LUPTON Te Awamutu 

14 James WHYTE Mountain Raiders 

15 Thomas MARCHANT Papakura 

16 Josh REDMOND North Harbour 

17 Oscar JAMES North Harbour 

18 Matthew BURNS Taupo 

19= Dominik HARGRAVES Wainuiomata 

19= Jordan PHILP Papakura 

21= Hunter GRINDLAY Wainuiomata 

21= Caleb VUKOVICH Sunset Coast 

23= Benjamin MCMANUS Gisborne 

23= Josh PATTISON Wainuiomata 

25 Ewan WERE Hawera 



13-14 Cruiser - Male (10 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Maynard PEEL Sunset Coast 

2 Harris THURGOOD Cambridge 

3 James REDDISH Kaiapoi 

4 Mark HARLAND-CROFT Taupo 

5 Timothy O'SULLIVAN Papakura 

6 Ben NORTH Mountain Raiders 

7 Tylah HALLEY Gisborne 

8 Zachary KERSHAW Papakura 

9 Dylan RANKEN Papakura 

10 Austin SUE Mountain Raiders 



15-16 Cruiser - Male (18 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Codi MERITO Te Awamutu 

2 Liam PERRY Kapiti 

3 Daniel BOWERS-WILSON North Avon Christchurch 

4 Cole MCONIE Te Awamutu 

5 James NATTRASS Papakura 

6 Carlos KERSHAW Papakura 

7 Josh SMITH Te Awamutu 

8 Hamish BURROW Dunedin 

9 Campbell PRYCE North Harbour 

10 Joshua JORDAN Hamilton 

11 Lucas MURRAY-SMITH Te Awamutu 

12 Connor SCOTT Papakura 

13 Jarod HAURAKI-TUMU Rangiora 

14 Rani BEAR Nelson 

15 Ethan ROGERS Gisborne 

16 Ashley CARTER Papakura 

17= Nathan COLEMAN Rotorua 

17= Jared TRENBERTH Christchurch City 



17-29 Cruiser - Male (22 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Cameron PETCH Te Awamutu 

2 Adam COKER East City 

3 Jono VARTY Kaiapoi 

4 Ben WALTER Cambridge 

5 Nathan STOKES North Harbour 

6 Ethan WI North Harbour 

7 Tony SURREY Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

8 James MCLENNAN Papakura 

9 Karl ELLIS North Harbour 

10 Patrick LESLIE Hawera 

11 Shaun PARKER Hamilton 

12 Daniel JAMES Waitakere 

13 David SARTEN New Plymouth 

14 Orlando HANSEN Cambridge 

15 Scott TAYLOR Cambridge 

16 Benjamin SIMPSON East City 

17 Quentin STONE Hawera 

18= Isaac FOULKES East City 

18= Trent LANKSHEAR New Plymouth 

18= Alex SEWELL New Plymouth 

21= Richard FOX Gisborne 

21= Hayden WALLIS Wainuiomata 



30-34 Cruiser - Male (14 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Mike READER Hawera 

2 Kurt BAGBY East City 

3 Lance DINSDALE Whangarei 

4 Gary ADAMSON New Plymouth 

5 Paul PASTOR Hamilton 

6 Glen RICHARDSON Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

7 Tim ATKINSON Mountain Raiders 

8 Jeremy HILLS Mountain Raiders 

9 Wade SNOWDEN Whangarei 

10 Stu STENHOUSE Sunset Coast 

11 Nick MEYNALL Hawera 

12 Blair YATES Waitakere 

13 Desmond ANDERSEN North Harbour 

14 Rodney HARGRAVES Wainuiomata 



35-39 Cruiser - Male (27 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Steven SCHIMANSKI Hawera 

2 Craig HUTCHINSON North Harbour 

3 Bevan BROWN Sunset Coast 

4 James GRAY Hawkes Bay 

5 Bevan CURRIE North Harbour 

6 Murray GOLDING East City 

7 Boyd NELSON Cambridge 

8 Mark MCGARVA Tauranga 

9 Heath LONG Sunset Coast 

10 Robert HIGGINS Cambridge 

11 Matthew PHILLIPS Christchurch City 

12 Craig MCINTOSH Taupo 

13 Aj WILDEBOER Cambridge 

14 Darren ELLIS North Harbour 

15 Glen INKSTER Mountain Raiders 

16 Paul SIMKIN New Plymouth 

17= Bruce CORBETT New Plymouth 

17= Robert JAMES Cambridge 

17= David SMYTHE Cambridge 

20 Matthew MCCARTHY Mountain Raiders 

21 Andrew COTTERILL Papakura 

22 Nathan SANDFORD Mountain Raiders 

23 Jeremy CRYER Paeroa 

24 Brett COWLEY Papakura 

25 Duane HALL Mountain Raiders 

26= Glen GRINDLAY Wainuiomata 

26= Jamie HARGRAVES Wainuiomata 



40-44 Cruiser - Male (40 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Dave MOHI Rotorua 

2 Richie MCLACHLAN Papakura 

3 Scott HAZLEWOOD North Harbour 

4 Steve AMREIN Taupo 

5 Kurt RIBEIRO Tauranga 

6 Kerry WILLIAMS North Harbour 

7 Paul DILLON Sunset Coast 

8 Aaron HOOPER Christchurch City 

9 Nigel DIXON New Plymouth 

10 Tony PUGH North Harbour 

11 Dion EARNEST Mountain Raiders 

12 Anthony GYSBERTS Whangarei 

13 Shane CHAPMAN Te Awamutu 

14 Michael NGATAI Tauranga 

15 John PALAIRET Tauranga 

16 Dave CAESAR Cambridge 

17 Bryan JOYCE Papakura 

18 Manu ROBSON Cambridge 

19 Tony MAGON New Plymouth 

20 Taky STYLIANOU North Harbour 

21 Greg MORRIS Whangarei 

22 Darryl WINSOR Rotorua 

23= Warren BOGGISS Hamilton 

23= Stephen COOMBES Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

25 Craig HILL Tauranga 

26 Jay PILE Papakura 

27 Niels PIEBENGA New Plymouth 

28 Rudy VAN DER WESTHUIZEN North Harbour 

29 Derek BECKETT East City 

30 Karl TURNER East City 

31 Blair WOOLCOTT Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

32= Patrick O'SULLIVAN Papakura 

32= Ian SMITH Whangarei 

34 Joe LUCAS Southland 

35 Glyn SYKES Mountain Raiders 

36 Allan HALLEY Gisborne 

37 Scott LAURENCE Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

38= Grant DICKSON Cambridge 

38= Tony PATTISON Wainuiomata 

38= John SOMERVILLE Waitakere 



45+ Cruiser- Male (44 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Paul LUTTRELL Hamilton 

2 Ash RAWSON Tauranga 

3 Doug MATHESON North Harbour 

4 Rodney JONES Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

5 Steve EWART Kapiti 

6 Laurie PENNEY Hamilton 

7 Jon PARSONS Rotorua 

8 Paul MORRISON Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

9 Phil PINKERTON Tauranga 

10 George HATZIS Dunedin 

11 Bruno PFISTER Mountain Raiders 

12 Ross BAILEY Wainuiomata 

13 Graham CHEESMAN Rotorua 

14 Carl BURNS Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

15 Scott CLARK East City 

16 Derek HARRIS Kapiti 

17 Cameron MCLEOD Rotorua 

18 Pete RODEN Tauranga 

19 Kevin CATTLEY Cambridge 

20 Troy GREAVES Gisborne 

21 Phillip MILBURN Tauranga 

22 Paul WACKER North Harbour 

23 Wil PECK Tauranga 

24 Terry FINNERTY Dunedin 

25= Patrick MCLENNAN Papakura 

25= Phil SIMPSON Taupo 

27= Michael BATTERTON North Harbour 

27= Noel FRANK Tauranga 

27= Roy LEANING North Avon Christchurch 

27= Peter QUINTAL Hamilton 

31= Darren COATES North Harbour 

31= Bryan ELLIOTT Mountain Raiders 

31= Buck ROGERS Gisborne 

34= Murray HARTLEY Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

34= Steve WALTER Cambridge 

36 Colin SURREY Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

37 Dave BENNETT Paeroa 

38= Shane HIDER Waitakere 

38= Kevin LINDSAY Cambridge 

40= Andrew FORMAN Papakura 

40= Dennis HOWLETT Tauranga 

40= Allan TURNER Paeroa 

43 Brian READER Hawera 



16 & Under Cruiser - Female (6 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Rebecca PETCH Te Awamutu 

2 Tahlia HANSEN Rangiora 

3 Abby FOX Gisborne 

4 Jessie SMITH Gisborne 

5 Rayner JACKSON North Avon Christchurch 

6 Ashley COLEMAN Rotorua 



17-29 Cruiser - Female (8 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Alice RIKA Papakura 

2 Toni JAMES Waitakere 

3 Melissa WERE Hawera 

4 Abbey PAYNE Christchurch City 

5 Sally DAVIES Nelson 

6 Kacey ROGERS Gisborne 

7 Kristy MCKINNON Gisborne 

8 Jenni CONWAY Rotorua 



30+ Cruiser - Female (33 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Vanessa QUIN Tauranga 

2 Tess BATES East City 

3 Melissa GILES Taupo 

4 Genelle WILLERS Cambridge 

5 Melanie SYKES Mountain Raiders 

6 Sara PICKIN Cambridge 

7 Leigh GORRINGE Rotorua 

8 Jenni NELSON Cambridge 

9 Kelly COUSINS Tauranga 

10 Elizabeth HICKS Cambridge 

11 Christina FREEMAN North Avon Christchurch 

12 Jude HALLEY Gisborne 

13 Leah BELLE Papakura 

14 Joanna HEIKELL Gisborne 

15 Dianne RANKIN Papakura 

16 Clare MACDERMID Cambridge 

17 Libby BUBLITZ Cambridge 

18 Sandra BROMWICH Cambridge 

19 Jocelyn WALKER Christchurch City 

20 Maree MCGARVA Tauranga 

21 Rachel SIMONS Christchurch City 

22 Bronwyn CLAYDEN Papakura 

23= Sarah KING North Harbour 

23= Kylie SARGISON Gisborne 

25 Joanne COOMBES Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

26 Elizabeth HOVELL North Avon Christchurch 

27= Jen BLAKEMORE Hutt Valley Thunderbolts 

27= Leanne CARTER Papakura 

27= Nancy JAMES Waitakere 

27= Cheryl REECE Tauranga 

31= Raelene BISHOP Kapiti 

31= Tracey PANTON Gisborne 

31= Yvonne STEWART North Harbour 



Junior Men (7 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Cody HOBBS Te Awamutu 

2 Ryan LEWIS Te Awamutu 

3 Jarrod BROWNING Cambridge 

4 Donald ROSS Whangarei 

5 Stefan GABEL Tauranga 

6 Todd BARRY Cambridge 

7 Luke ROGUSKI Tauranga 

Elite Women (5 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Victoria HILL New Plymouth 

2 Hayley GEDYE New Plymouth 

3 Monique SMITH Gisborne 

4 Nicole EADY Whangarei 

5 Hannah SARTEN New Plymouth 

Elite Men (9 Riders)

PLACE NAME CLUB
1 Kurt PICKARD Tauranga 

2 Matt CAMERON New Plymouth 

3 Kurt JAMES Cambridge 

4 Michael BIAS North Harbour 

5 Matthew DAVIES Christchurch City 

6 Nick FOX Gisborne 

7 Cody STEVENS Tauranga 

8 Daniel FRANKS North Avon Christchurch 


